HUB_GOV_RPT
CATEGORY
HEAVY CONSTRUCTI ON 7270
HEAVY CONSTRUCTI ON 7347
HEAVY CONSTRUCTI ON 7356
TOTAL
BUI LDI NG CONSTRUCTI ON 7336
BUI LDI NG CONSTRUCTI ON 7340
BUI LDI NG CONSTRUCTI ON 7341
TOTAL
SPECI AL TRADE 7266
SPECI AL TRADE 7338
SPECI AL TRADE 7343
SPECI AL TRADE 7344
SPECI AL TRADE 7346
SPECI AL TRADE 7354
TOTAL
PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES 7245
PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES 7248
PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES 7256
TOTAL
OTHER SERVI CES 7204
OTHER SERVI CES 7205
OTHER SERVI CES 7206
OTHER SERVI CES 7211
OTHER SERVI CES 7216
OTHER SERVI CES 7218
OTHER SERVI CES 7239
OTHER SERVI CES 7240
OTHER SERVI CES 7242
OTHER SERVI CES 7243
OTHER SERVI CES 7249
OTHER SERVI CES 7253
OTHER SERVI CES 7255
OTHER SERVI CES 7258
OTHER SERVI CES 7259
OTHER SERVI CES 7262
OTHER SERVI CES 7263
OTHER SERVI CES 7267
OTHER SERVI CES 7271
OTHER SERVI CES 7272
OTHER SERVI CES 7273

TEXAS HI STORI CALLY UNDERUTI LI ZED BUSI NESS (HUB) SEM - ANNUAL REPORT RECEI VED FOR FI SCAL YEAR 2021
SECTI ON I |1 -

STATEWDE ANALYSIS OF A WARDS

OBJECT_CODE DESCRI PTI ON

I NFRASTRUCTURE MAI NT/ REPAI R EXPENSED
CONSTRUCT. | N PROGRESS- HWY NET. CAP.
REAL PROP. | NFRASTRUCT. - CAPI TALI ZED

THI'S CATEGORY:

FACI LI TIES AND OTHER | MPROV. CAP.
REAL PROPERTY AND | MPROVEMENTS EXP.
REAL PROPERTY BUI LDI NGS CAPI TALI ZED

THI S CATEGORY:

MAINT.  REPAI R- BUI LDI NGS5 EXPENSED
FACILITIES OTHER | MPROV/ MAI NT/ REP.
BUI LDI NG | MPROVEMENTS CAPI TALI ZED
LEASEHOLD | MPROVEMENTS CAPI TALI ZED
LAND | MPROVEMENTS CAPI TALI ZED
LEASEHOLD | MPROVEMENTS - EXPENSED

THI S CATEGORY:

FI NANCI AL AND ACCOUNTI NG SERV
MEDI CAL SERVI CES
ARCHI TECTURAL/ ENG NEERI NG SERV

THI'S CATEGORY:

I NSURANCE PREM UNS AND DEDUCTI BLES
EMPLOYEE BONDS

SERVI CE FEE PAID TO THE LOTTERY OPER
AVARDS

INS PREMAPP BY BD OF INS AG
PUBLI CATI ONS

CONSULTANT SERVI CES- APP BY GOV OFFI C
CONSULTANT SERVI CES - OTHER
CONSULTANT SERVI CES - COVPUTER
EDUCATI ONAL/ TRAI NI NG SERVI CES
VETERI NARY SERVI CES

OTHER PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES

I NVESTMENT COUNSELI NG SERVI CES
LEGAL SERVI CES

RACE TRACK OFFI CI ALS

MAI NT/ REPAI R COMPUTER SOFTWARE EXP.
MAI NTENANCE =~ REPAI R- Al RCRAFT EXP.
MAINT  REPAI R- COMPUTER EQUI P EXP.
LAND MAINT. REPAIR - GROUNDS EXP.
HAZARDOUS WASTE DI SPOSAL SERVS
REPRCDUCTI ON PRI NTI NG SERVS

19- Apr - 2021

TO CERTIFIED HUBS BY PROCUREMENT CATEGORIES AND OBJECT CODES

TOTAL EXPENDI TURES & PERCENTAGE
$390, 189, 535 12.41 %

$3, 796, 116, 094 123.42 %

$1, 797,784 /0.01 %

$4, 188, 103, 413 125.84 %

$6, 145, 049 10.04 %
$21, 986, 914 /10.14 %
$982, 890, 670 16.06 %
$1, 011, 022, 634 16.24 %
$186, 743, 466 /1.15 %
$40, 873, 834 10.25 %
$138, 623, 412 /0.86 %
$608, 331 10.00 %
$39, 136, 235 10.24 %
$1, 747, 459 10.01 %
$407, 732, 739 12.52 %
$75, 097, 027 /0.46 %
$60, 157, 034 10.37 %
$633, 942, 245 /13.91 %
$769, 196, 307 14.75 %
$28, 788, 850 10.18 %
$335 /0.00 %

$62, 015, 028 10.38 %
$3, 504, 238 /0.02 %
$440, 684 10.00 %
$4,971, 334 /0.03 %
$57, 958 10.00 %

$26, 308, 989 /0.16 %
$11, 576, 386 10.07 %
$17, 827, 558 /0.11 %
$442, 760 10.00 %
$908, 470, 716 /5.60 %
$3, 600, 763 10.02 %
$24, 472, 886 /0.15 %
$2, 353 10.00 %

$219, 825, 524 /1.36 %
$2, 181, 020 10.01 %
$43, 010, 959 10.27 %
$9, 160, 853 10.06 %
$12, 857, 990 /0.08 %

$50, 854, 098 /10.31 %

TOTAL SPENT W CERTI FI ED HUBS & PERCENTAGE
$20,362,717 /1.51 %
$135, 465,886 /10.02 %
$46,641 /0.00 %

$155, 875,244 /11.52 %

$1,019,329 /0.08 %
$3,782,189 /0.28 %
$162, 044,246 /11.98 %

$166, 845, 765 /12.34 %

$47,695,915 /3.53 %
$5,759,484 /0.43 %
$27,345,722 12.02 %
$36,240 /0.00 %
$7,319,872 /0.54 %
$59,543 /0.00 %

$88, 216, 779 /6.52 %

$1, 157, 791 /0.09 %
$436,252 /0.03 %
$202, 968,708 /15.01 %

$204,562,752 /15.12 %

$41,003 /0.00 %
$0
$2,143,166 /0.16 %
$237,018 /0.02 %
$0
$285,728 /0.02 %
$0
$1,805,174 /0.13 %
$2,314,159 /0.17 %
$891,998 /0.07 %
$2,150 /0.00 %
$149,591,060 /11.06 %
$18,354 /0.00 %
$418,888 /0.03 %
$0
$44,245,196 /3.27 %
$144,347 /0.01 %
$9,111,642 /0.67 %
$1,313,842 /0.10 %
$2,323,861 /0.17 %
$5,057,926 /0.37 %



OTHER SERVI CES
OTHER SERVI CES
OTHER SERVI CES
OTHER SERVI CES
OTHER SERVI CES
OTHER SERVI CES
OTHER SERVI CES
OTHER SERVI CES
OTHER SERVI CES
OTHER SERVI CES
OTHER SERVI CES
OTHER SERVI CES
OTHER SERVI CES
OTHER SERVI CES
OTHER SERVI CES
OTHER SERVI CES

CoweDl TY
CcoweD! TY
CoweDl TY
CcoweD! TY
CoweDl TY
CcoweD! TY
CoweDl TY
CcoweD! TY
CoweDl TY
CcoweD! TY
CoweDl TY
CcoweD! TY
CoweDl TY
CcoweD! TY
CoweD! TY
CcoweD! TY
CoweD! TY
coweD! TY
CoweD! TY
coweD! TY
CoweD! TY
coweD! TY
CoweD! TY
coweD! TY
CoweD! TY
CoweD! TY
CoweD! TY
CoweD! TY
CoweD! TY
CoweD! TY
CoweD! TY
CoweD! TY
CoweD! TY
CoweD! TY
CoweD! TY
CoweD! TY
CoweD! TY
CoweD! TY

PURCHASI NG
PURCHASI NG
PURCHASI NG
PURCHASI NG
PURCHASI NG
PURCHASI NG
PURCHASI NG
PURCHASI NG
PURCHASI NG
PURCHASI NG
PURCHASI NG
PURCHASI NG
PURCHASI NG
PURCHASI NG
PURCHASI NG
PURCHASI NG
PURCHASI NG
PURCHASI NG
PURCHASI NG
PURCHASI NG
PURCHASI NG
PURCHASI NG
PURCHASI NG
PURCHASI NG
PURCHASI NG
PURCHASI NG
PURCHASI NG
PURCHASI NG
PURCHASI NG
PURCHASI NG
PURCHASI NG
PURCHASI NG
PURCHASI NG
PURCHASI NG
PURCHASI NG
PURCHASI NG
PURCHASI NG
PURCHASI NG

7274
7275
7276
7277
7281
7284
7286
7299
7337
7350
7366
7367
7368
7514
7516
7526

TOTAL

7300
7304
7307
7309
7310
7312
7315
7316
7322
7324
7325
7328
7330
7331
7333
7334
7335
7351
7352
7361
7365
7371
7372
7373
7374
7375
7376
7377
7378
7379
7380
7384
7385
7386
7393
7394
7395
7406

TEMPORARY EMPLOYMENT AGENCI ES
COWPUTER PROGRAMM NG SERVI CES
COVMUNI CATI ON SERVI CES

CLEANI NG SERVI CES

ADVERTI SI NG SERVI CES

DATA PROCESSI NG SERVI CES

FREI GHT/ DELI VERY SERVI CES
PURCHASED CONTRACTED SERVI CES
FACILITIES OTHER | MPROV/ CAP. LEASE
BUI LDI NGS - CAPI TAL LEASE

PERSONAL PROPERTY - CAPI TAL LEASE
PERSONAL PROP. MAINT. REPAI R- EXP
MAINT.  REPAI R- MOTOR VEHI CLES- EXP.
TELECOW - NAI NTENANCE REPAI R EXP.
TELECOMWS - OTHER SERVI CE CHARGES
WASTE DI SPOSAL

THI'S CATEGORY:

CONSUMABLES

FUELS LUBRI CANTS - OTHER

FUELS LUBRI CANTS - Al RCRAFT
PROMOTI ONAL | TEMS

CHEM CAL AND GASES

MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES

FOOD PURCHASED BY THE STATE

FOOD PURCH FOR WARDS OF STATE
PERSONAL | TEMS- WARDS OF THE STATE
CREDI T CARD PURCH- CLI ENTS/ WARDS ST.
SERVI CES FOR WARDS OF THE STATE
SUPPLY/ MATERI AL- AGRI C, CONST, HARDWARE
PARTS - FURNI SHI NGS EQUI PMI

PLANTS

FABRI CS AND LI NENS

FURNI SHI NGS EQUI P OTHER - EXPENSED
PARTS - COWPUT. EQUIP. - EXPENSED
PASSENGER CARS - CAPI TAL LEASE
OTHER MOTOR VEHI CLES - CAPI TAL LEASE
PERSONAL PROPERTY - CAPI TALI ZED
PERSONAL PROPERTY BOATS CAPI TALI ZED
PASSENGER CARS - CAPI TALI ZED

OTHER MOTOR VEHI CLES - CAPI TALI ZED
FURNI SHI NGS  EQUI PMENT- CAPI TALI ZED
FURNI SHINGS EQUI PMENT CONTROLLED
PERSONAL PROP. Al RCRAFT- CAPI TALI ZED
FURNI SHI NGS EQUI PT. - CAPI TAL LEASE
COWPUTER EQUI PMENT - EXPENSED
COVPUTER EQUI PMENT - CONTROLLED
COWPUTER EQUI PMENT - CAPI TALI ZED
COVPUTER SOFTWARE - EXPENSED
PERSONAL PROP. ANI MALS - EXPENSED
COVPUTER EQUI PMENT - CAPI TAL LEASE
PERSONAL PROP. ANI MALS - CAPI TALI ZED
MERCHANDI SE PURCH FOR RESALE

RAW MATERI AL PURCHASES

I NTANG BLE COWP SOFTWARE - PURCH- CAP.

RENTAL OF FURNI SHI NGS/ EQUI PMT

$3, 450, 214, 488
$268, 161, 982
$99, 965, 556
$44, 236, 267
$83, 362, 039

$8, 439, 183
$26, 850, 564
$1, 102, 420, 018
$247, 095

$225, 415

$348, 805

$89, 541, 969
$18, 939, 582
$7, 316, 787
$24, 393, 482
$9, 131, 748

$6, 664, 166, 280

$278, 589, 850
$29, 354, 762
$1, 124, 458
$3, 470, 451
$73, 292, 263
$1, 443, 476, 777
$21, 054, 993
$52, 101, 389
$3, 232, 834
$1, 877,514
$16, 291, 179
$142, 680, 669
$34, 934, 591
$1, 166, 534
$4, 673,576
$179, 042, 047
$15, 519, 584
$76, 252

$73, 819

$95, 336
$479, 268
$7,595, 011
$41, 788, 843
$240, 042, 666
$13, 656, 925
$2, 190, 904
$9, 332, 252
$26, 476, 690
$50, 713, 005
$38, 695, 561
$121, 695, 157
$8, 866, 089
$3, 078, 103
$141, 346
$109, 168, 450
$20, 369, 232
$21, 306, 798
$62, 568, 329

/1
/0.
/0
/0.
/0
/8.
/0
/0
/0
/0
/0
/0
/0
/0
/0
/1
/0
/0
/0
/0
/0
/0
/0
/1
/0
/0
/0
/0
/0
/0
/0
/0
/0
/0
/0
/0
/0
/0

72
18
01
02
45
91
13
32
02
01
10
88
22
01
03
10
10
00
00
00
00
05
26
48
08
01
06
16
31
24
75
05
02
00
67
13
13
39

$19, 991, 835
$76, 005, 812
$2, 477,137
$8, 207, 968
$33, 153, 235
$484, 960
$8, 786, 547
$71, 294, 999
$185

$0

$348, 805
$3, 225, 635
$526, 230
$2, 755, 905
$607, 504
$372, 028

$448, 184, 311

$46, 685, 467
$3, 294, 805
$0

$1, 745, 983
$6, 231, 916
$21, 550, 794
$156, 297
$523, 473
$216, 430
$1, 140
$706, 657
$8, 156, 453
$3, 299, 621
$214, 528
$418, 190
$36, 961, 217
$6, 221, 846
$31, 365

$0

$0

$32, 088
$13, 468
$480, 672
$22, 050, 975
$2, 058, 532
$25, 459
$143, 185
$15, 440, 496
$37, 838, 420
$10, 481, 788
$28, 882, 706
$194, 129
$391

$0
$7,172,776
$483, 673
$3, 933, 473
$1, 262, 908

/1
/5.
/0
/0.
/2
/0.
/0
/5
/0

/3
/0.

/0.
/0
/1
/0
/0.
/0
/0
/0
/0
/0
/0
/0
/2
/0
/0

/0
/0.
/0
/1
/0
/0.
/0
/1
/2
/0
/2
/0
/0

/0
/0.
/0
/0.

48
62
18
61
45
04
65
27
00

45
24

13
46
59
01
04
02
00
05
60
24
02
03
73
46
00

00
00
04
63
15
00
01
14
80
77
14
01
00

53
04
29
09



COVMMODI TY PURCHASI NG 7411 RENTAL OF COVPUTER EQUI PMENT $19, 754, 696 /10.12 % $12, 458, 306 /10.92 %

COMMCODI TY PURCHASI NG 7415 RENTAL OF COWPUTER SOFTWARE $41, 195, 068 10.25 % $5,113,077 /0.38 %

COMMODI TY PURCHASI NG 7442 RENTAL OF MOTCR VEHI CLES $11, 708, 653 /10.07 % $405,035 /0.03 %

COMMCODI TY PURCHASI NG 7445 RENTAL OF Al RCRAFT $3, 114, 318 /10.02 % $0

COMMODI TY PURCHASI NG 7449 RENTAL OF MARI NE EQUI PMENT $17, 130 /0.00 % $0

COMMCODI TY PURCHASI NG 7510 TELECOM PARTS  SUPPLI ES $2, 932,671 /10.02 % $1,002,425 /0.07 %

COMMODI TY PURCHASI NG 7512 TELECOVMUNI CATI ON EQUI P.  CAPI TALI ZED $2,017, 482 /0.01 % $1,056,018 /0.08 %

COMMCODI TY PURCHASI NG 7517 TELECOW EQUI PMENT - EXPENSED $6, 123, 990 /10.04 % $1,733,253 /0.13 %

COMMODI TY PURCHASI NG 7519 I NFRASTRUCT TELECOM EQUI P- CAP LEASE $95, 969 /0.00 % $0

COMMCODI TY PURCHASI NG 7520 I NFRASTRUCT. TELECOWS. EQUI P - CAP. $170, 503 /0.00 % $60,027 /0.00 %

COMMODI TY PURCHASI NG 7521 REAL PROP. - | NFRAST. - TELECOW - EXP. $197, 736 /0.00 % $4,141  /0.00 %

COMMCODI TY PURCHASI NG 7522 TELECOWS- EQUI P RENTAL $1, 740, 500 /0.01 % $160,074 /0.01 %
TOTAL THI S CATEGORY: $3, 169, 362, 246 /19.55 % $288,903,694 /21.36 %

TOTAL ALL CATEGORI ES: $16, 209, 583, 622 100 % $1, 352, 588, 548 100 %



